REGULAR TOWN COUNCIL MEETING July 28, 2020 7:00 PM Town Hall



Mayor:
Seth Coleman
Council President:
Sara McCarthy
Council Members:
Darla Ives
James Hollander
Ron Wales

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PUBLIC HEARINGS

1. 8 Retail Liquor Licenses for the Town of Mills

Council Approval of the 8 Retail Liquor Licenses for the Town of Mills

CONSENT AGENDA

Minutes

2. Council Meeting Minutes from July 14th, 2020

Town Licenses

3. New and Renewal Business and Contractor Licenses

Financial Approvals

- 4. Bills
- 5. Regular/Police Payroll
- 6. Fire Payroll

ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

7. Ordinance 746: Second Reading: An Ordinance Adopting the 2020 National Electrical Code(NEC)

COUNCIL APPROVALS

- 8. Council Approve of the June 2020 Bank Reconciliation Report
- 9. Council Approval of the Court Report for June 2020
- 10. Council Approval of the Catering Permit for Staggers August 14th, 2020 to August 15th, 2020
- 11. Council Approval to Write off Court Bonds from the 2000 thru 2004 in the amount of \$33,439.00

OPEN DISCUSSION

ADJOURNMENT

NEXT MEETING - August 11th, 2020 @ 7:00pm/ August 25th, 2020 @ 7:00pm/ September 8th, 2020 @ 7:00pm

NEXT WORK SESSION - August 10th, 2020 @ 9:00am/ August 11th, 2020 @ 6:0pm/ August 25th, 2020 @ 6:00pm

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons who need accommodation in order to attend or participate in this meeting should contact Town Hall at 307-234-6679 within 48 hours prior to the meeting in order to request such assistance.